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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002821768 OSHIN  PRADHAN Female No  1 1 UR  1  96.75  96.00  98.00  95.33  94.00  6417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716958 ANAMIKA  RAI Female No  2 2 UR  1  83.25  83.00  87.00  72.33  64.86  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847026 SIZAL  THAPA Female No  3 3 UR  1  82.50  80.00  95.00  76.00  67.17  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879105 RUTH  RAI Female No  4 4 UR  1  74.75  74.00  72.00  69.40  45.29  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879013 ANANYA  CHETTRI Female No  5 5 UR  1  71.50  68.00  68.00  68.80  51.25  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894011 BAIBHAV  MAULIK Other No  6 6 UR  5  71.25  80.00  60.00  69.80  49.80  6258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573470 SIKHA  KHAWAS Female No  7 7 UR  6  71.25  73.00  77.00  64.67  84.38  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644714 ANUMIKA  RAI Female No  8 8 UR  2  71.00  68.00  75.00  69.40  52.43  6131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499258 MISHAM  RAI Female No  9 9 UR  1  68.75  58.00  80.00  65.50  49.00  6115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714019 DIYA  TAMANG Female No  10 10 UR  6  68.50  60.00  68.00  66.80  47.14  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622997 KAMSHOLA  RAI Female No  11 11 UR  1  68.00  54.00  77.00  67.40  45.43  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002616429 NIHARIKA  RAI Female No  12 12 UR  2  67.50  55.00  73.00  64.50  46.71  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615783 AKRITI  THAPA Female No  13 13 UR  3  67.25  64.00  66.00  66.60  48.00  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690239 ANANTA  LEPCHA Female No  14  1 14 ST  1  67.00  66.00  66.00  65.00  49.71  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550900 JASMIN  NAG Female No  15  2 15 ST  2  65.75  70.00  65.00  58.67  36.71  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801952 ASHNA  SHERPA Female No  16  3 16 ST  6  65.00  47.00  71.00  64.00  51.63  7140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760050 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  17  4 17 ST  19  64.75  51.00  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745815 PRASHIKA  RUCHAL Female No  18 18 UR  14  64.50  48.00  78.00  57.17  42.43  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637826 UPASHNA  BARAILY Female No  19 19 UR  4  64.50  45.00  80.00  62.83  37.57  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002453962 SUPRIYA  KUMARI Female No  20 20 UR  3  64.25  45.00  58.00  60.60  48.80  7646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674797 SNEHA  TAMANG Female No  21  5 21 ST  1  64.00  52.00  62.00  59.50  44.63  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591466 ANJALI  TAMANG Female No  22  6 22 ST  1  62.75  48.00  63.00  57.00  49.86  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002478970 CHODEN  TAMANG Female No  23  7 23 ST  4  61.75  50.00  63.00  59.83  53.43  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636213 LHASANG  TAMANG Female No  24  8 24 ST  1  60.25  43.00  76.00  56.50  43.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462076 AISHA  GURUNG Female No  25  1 25 OBC-B  4  59.75  67.00  61.00  55.50  34.29  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445767 CHODEN CHRISTINA 

SHERPA

Female No  26 26 UR  3  58.00  44.00  64.00  57.20  44.57  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603094 SMRITI  THAKURI Female No  27 27 UR  2  56.50  56.00  55.00  54.60  39.13  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659249 SNEHA  SHANKER Female No  28 28 UR  4  53.75  43.00  61.00  51.00  35.86  7393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550724 ISMRITE  RAI Female No  29  2 29 OBC-B  4  53.25  42.00  54.00  50.83  34.71  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543774 KRITI  TIRKEY Female No  30  9 30 ST  7  50.75  45.00  45.00  49.50  38.14  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002462076 AISHA  GURUNG Female No  25  1 1 OBC-B  4  59.75  67.00  61.00  55.50  34.29  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550724 ISMRITE  RAI Female No  29  2 2 OBC-B  4  53.25  42.00  54.00  50.83  34.71  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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A002690239 ANANTA  LEPCHA Female No  14  1 1 ST  1  67.00  66.00  66.00  65.00  49.71  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550900 JASMIN  NAG Female No  15  2 2 ST  2  65.75  70.00  65.00  58.67  36.71  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801952 ASHNA  SHERPA Female No  16  3 3 ST  6  65.00  47.00  71.00  64.00  51.63  7140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760050 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  17  4 4 ST  19  64.75  51.00  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674797 SNEHA  TAMANG Female No  21  5 5 ST  1  64.00  52.00  62.00  59.50  44.63  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591466 ANJALI  TAMANG Female No  22  6 6 ST  1  62.75  48.00  63.00  57.00  49.86  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478970 CHODEN  TAMANG Female No  23  7 7 ST  4  61.75  50.00  63.00  59.83  53.43  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636213 LHASANG  TAMANG Female No  24  8 8 ST  1  60.25  43.00  76.00  56.50  43.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543774 KRITI  TIRKEY Female No  30  9 9 ST  7  50.75  45.00  45.00  49.50  38.14  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


